

VENDOR RANKING

CALL ORDER : 001 CONTRACT ID : 20010316001 COUNTIES : JEFFERSON
 LETTING DATE : 03/16/01 10:00 AM DISTRICT : 03
 CONTRACT TIME : 360 Working Days (available days)

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION : PROJECT(S) : APD-471(77)
 for constructing the Grade and Drainage on Corridor "X" from
 east of the Locust Fork River to west of U.S.#78 at
 Graysville. Length 2.848 mi.

SET-ASIDE :

RANK	VENDOR NUMBER	NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID
1	23025	WRIGHT BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.	\$ 12,466,740.42	100.0000%
2	18024	RACON, INC.	\$ 12,728,643.43	102.1008%
3	14003	W. S. NEWELL, INC.	\$ 14,013,752.27	112.4091%
4	10016	JONES BROS., INC.	\$ 14,096,097.18	113.0696%
5	14001	NEWELL ROADBUILDERS, INC.	\$ 14,796,141.33	118.6849%
6	07014	ELMO GREER & SONS, LLC	\$ 14,885,267.52	119.3998%
7	20041	TANNER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.	\$ 15,677,659.07	125.7559%
8	30002	ELLARD CONTR. CO., INC. & ELLARD CONSTR., INC.	\$ 15,862,375.66	127.2376%

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 001
LETTING DATE : 03/16/01 10:00 AM

CONTRACT ID : 20010316001
DISTRICT : 03

COUNTIES : JEFFERSON

SET-ASIDE :

			(1) 23025		(2) 18024		(3) 14003	
			WRIGHT BROTHERS CONSTRUCTIO		RACON, INC.		W. S. NEWELL, INC.	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 Total								
0010 201A000	LUMP Clearing & Grubbing (Approximately 282 Acres)		391000.00000	391000.00	1020000.00000	1020000.00	200080.00000	200080.00
0020 205A001	1.000 EACH Removal Of Structures, Structure No. 1		1500.00000	1500.00	1.00000	1.00	0.01000	0.01
0030 210A000	4547171.000 CUYD Unclassified Excavation		1.42000	6456982.82	1.29000	5865850.59	1.87000	8503209.77
0045 210A001	800249.000 CUYD Unclassified Excavation (Special Undercutting)		1.25000	1000311.25	1.29000	1032321.21	1.58000	1264393.42
0047 210D011	80000.000 CUYD Borrow Excavation (A4 or Better)		1.42000	113600.00	4.25000	340000.00	0.01000	800.00
0050 214A000	30477.000 CUYD Structure Excavation		1.50000	45715.50	6.00000	182862.00	4.00000	121908.00
0060 214B001	2978.000 CUYD Foundation Backfill, Commercial		15.38000	45801.64	16.00000	47648.00	17.50000	52115.00
0065 214B002	25787.000 CUYD Foundation Backfill, Commercial (ALDOT #467)		18.06000	465713.22	16.00000	412592.00	17.50000	451272.50
0070 230A000	288.000 RBST Roadbed Processing		200.00000	57600.00	300.00000	86400.00	215.00000	61920.00
0080 240A000	10.000 EACH Settlement Plate Assembly		500.00000	5000.00	1000.00000	10000.00	500.00000	5000.00
0090 306E000	1.000 EACH State Retained Portable Nuclear Moisture-Density Testing Device (Includes Disposal of Existing Device)		6000.00000	6000.00	5585.00000	5585.00	6320.00000	6320.00
0100 430B026	1182.000 TON Aggregate Surfacing (ALDOT #467, #57 Or #810)		15.00000	17730.00	16.10000	19030.20	13.25000	15661.50
0110 502A000	900308.000 LB Steel Reinforcement		0.41000	369126.28	0.35000	315107.80	0.41000	369126.28
0120 524A011	6790.000 CUYD Culvert Concrete (Cast In Place)		203.64000	1382715.60	140.00000	950600.00	132.00000	896280.00
0130 530A001	4874.000 LF 18" Roadway Pipe (Class 3 R.C.)		17.44000	85002.56	20.65000	100648.10	18.55000	90412.70

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 001
 LETTING DATE : 03/16/01 10:00 AM

CONTRACT ID : 20010316001
 DISTRICT : 03

COUNTIES : JEFFERSON

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(1) 23025 WRIGHT BROTHERS CONSTRUCTIO		(2) 18024 RACON, INC.		(3) 14003 W. S. NEWELL, INC.	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0140 530A002 24" Roadway Pipe (Class 3 R.C.)	138.000	LF	23.31000	3216.78	24.60000	3394.80	25.44000	3510.72
0150 530A006 48" Roadway Pipe (Class 3 R.C.)	27.000	LF	69.84000	1885.68	59.80000	1614.60	100.00000	2700.00
0160 530A007 54" Roadway Pipe (Class 3 R.C.)	65.000	LF	82.51000	5363.15	78.20000	5083.00	120.00000	7800.00
0170 530A018 54" Roadway Pipe (Class 4 R.C.)	32.000	LF	94.56000	3025.92	98.10000	3139.20	150.00000	4800.00
0180 530A028 48" Roadway Pipe (Class 5 R.C.)	263.000	LF	90.56000	23817.28	66.00000	17358.00	93.00000	24459.00
0190 530A201 18" Roadway Pipe (14 Gauge C.C.S.P.I.)	572.000	LF	17.44000	9975.68	24.35000	13928.20	22.75000	13013.00
0200 530A368 54" Roadway Pipe, Class C-1 Bedding (Class 4 R.C.)	695.000	LF	104.64000	72724.80	110.35000	76693.25	116.00000	80620.00
0210 530A378 48" Roadway Pipe, Class C-1 Bedding (Class 5 R.C.)	2739.000	LF	100.64000	275652.96	87.00000	238293.00	94.00000	257466.00
0220 600A000 Mobilization		LUMP	50000.00000	50000.00	311425.00000	311425.00	82000.00000	82000.00
0230 602A000 Right Of Way Markers	48.000	EACH	65.00000	3120.00	63.51000	3048.48	63.60000	3052.80
0240 602B000 Land Survey Markers	10.000	EACH	65.00000	650.00	102.00000	1020.00	106.00000	1060.00
0250 603A002 Furnishing Type 3 Field Office	1.000	EACH	15000.00000	15000.00	25000.00000	25000.00	14310.00000	14310.00
0260 606A000 6" Underdrain Pipe	10439.000	LF	8.00000	83512.00	7.50000	78292.50	12.58000	131322.62
0270 610C001 Loose Riprap, Class 2	18855.000	TON	12.50000	235687.50	14.00000	263970.00	16.50000	311107.50
0280 610D000 Filter Blanket	29281.000	SQYD	2.00000	58562.00	1.20000	35137.20	1.85000	54169.85
0285 610D002 Filter Blanket, Geotextile (Non-Woven)	8220.000	SQYD	2.00000	16440.00	1.50000	12330.00	1.85000	15207.00
0290 614A000 Slope Paving	1113.000	CUYD	150.00000	166950.00	190.00000	211470.00	148.52000	165302.76
0300 619A002 18" Roadway Pipe End Treatment, Class 1	19.000	EACH	365.00000	6935.00	350.00000	6650.00	350.00000	6650.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 001
 LETTING DATE : 03/16/01 10:00 AM

CONTRACT ID : 20010316001
 DISTRICT : 03

COUNTIES : JEFFERSON

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(1) 23025 WRIGHT BROTHERS CONSTRUCTIO		(2) 18024 RACON, INC.		(3) 14003 W. S. NEWELL, INC.	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0310 619A003 24" Roadway Pipe End Treatment, Class 1	1.000	EACH	450.00000	450.00	375.00000	375.00	375.00000	375.00
0320 619A007 48" Roadway Pipe End Treatment, Class 1	7.000	EACH	1500.00000	10500.00	600.00000	4200.00	600.00000	4200.00
0330 619A008 54" Roadway Pipe End Treatment, Class 1	3.000	EACH	1750.00000	5250.00	650.00000	1950.00	650.00000	1950.00
0340 620A000 Minor Structure Concrete	3.000	CUYD	1000.00000	3000.00	700.00000	2100.00	700.00000	2100.00
0350 621A000 Junction Boxes, Type 1, 1P Or 5	3.000	EACH	2000.00000	6000.00	1500.00000	4500.00	1500.00000	4500.00
0360 621A001 Junction Boxes, Type 1, 2P Or 5	2.000	EACH	2000.00000	4000.00	1500.00000	3000.00	1500.00000	3000.00
0370 621A004 Junction Boxes, Type 4	2.000	EACH	4000.00000	8000.00	2000.00000	4000.00	2000.00000	4000.00
0380 621A010 Junction Boxes, Type 3	9.000	EACH	2000.00000	18000.00	1500.00000	13500.00	1500.00000	13500.00
0390 621A058 Junction Boxes, Type 3 (Modified)	9.000	EACH	4000.00000	36000.00	2000.00000	18000.00	2000.00000	18000.00
0400 621B001 Junction Box Units, Type 1, 2P Or 5	6.000	EACH	650.00000	3900.00	500.00000	3000.00	500.00000	3000.00
0410 621B004 Junction Box Units, Type 4	4.000	EACH	800.00000	3200.00	500.00000	2000.00	500.00000	2000.00
0420 621C020 Inlets, Type Y	29.000	EACH	1800.00000	52200.00	1500.00000	43500.00	1500.00000	43500.00
0430 621D019 Inlet Units, Type Y	39.000	EACH	500.00000	19500.00	500.00000	19500.00	500.00000	19500.00
0440 621I000 Stilling Basins, Type 00	7.000	EACH	2500.00000	17500.00	3500.00000	24500.00	3500.00000	24500.00
0450 621I004 Stilling Basins, Type 4	2.000	EACH	12500.00000	25000.00	7000.00000	14000.00	7000.00000	14000.00
0460 635A000 Woven Wire Fence	30943.000	LF	4.75000	146979.25	6.10000	188752.30	3.54000	109538.22
0470 635B001 Gate, 14 Feet Wide	13.000	EACH	250.00000	3250.00	450.00000	5850.00	792.00000	10296.00
0480 650A000 Topsoil	40861.000	CUYD	1.35000	55162.35	3.50000	143013.50	0.01000	408.61
0490 650B000 Topsoil From Stockpiles	10215.000	CUYD	1.35000	13790.25	2.50000	25537.50	2.59000	26456.85

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 001
 LETTING DATE : 03/16/01 10:00 AM

CONTRACT ID : 20010316001
 DISTRICT : 03

COUNTIES : JEFFERSON

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(1) 23025 WRIGHT BROTHERS CONSTRUCTIO		(2) 18024 RACON, INC.		(3) 14003 W. S. NEWELL, INC.	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0500 652A050 Seeding (Mix 1A)	132.000	ACRE	400.00000	52800.00	525.00000	69300.00	450.00000	59400.00
0510 652A053 Seeding (Mix 1E)	9.000	ACRE	400.00000	3600.00	600.00000	5400.00	450.00000	4050.00
0520 652B050 Temporary Seeding (Mix 1AT)	132.000	ACRE	325.00000	42900.00	400.00000	52800.00	250.00000	33000.00
0530 652D050 Seeding In Stubble (Mix 1A)	132.000	ACRE	550.00000	72600.00	500.00000	66000.00	450.00000	59400.00
0540 654A000 Solid Sodding	2363.000	SQYD	3.00000	7089.00	3.25000	7679.75	4.00000	9452.00
0550 656A000 Mulching, Class A, Type 1	264.000	ACRE	400.00000	105600.00	375.00000	99000.00	425.00000	112200.00
0560 656A001 Mulching, Class A, Type 2	9.000	ACRE	600.00000	5400.00	400.00000	3600.00	475.00000	4275.00
0570 659A000 Erosion Control Netting, Class A	2363.000	SQYD	1.65000	3898.95	1.50000	3544.50	1.40000	3308.20
0580 659A001 Erosion Control Netting, Class B	10000.000	SQYD	1.85000	18500.00	1.60000	16000.00	1.40000	14000.00
0590 665C000 15" Temporary Pipe	2018.000	LF	15.00000	30270.00	10.00000	20180.00	12.72000	25668.96
0600 665F000 Hay Bales	857.000	EACH	6.00000	5142.00	6.00000	5142.00	6.00000	5142.00
0610 665I000 Temporary Riprap, Class 2	144.000	TON	15.00000	2160.00	25.92000	3732.48	26.50000	3816.00
0620 665J000 Silt Fence, Type A	23023.000	LF	3.00000	69069.00	3.03000	69759.69	2.00000	46046.00
0630 665K000 Drainage Sump Excavation	120.000	CUYD	20.00000	2400.00	15.00000	1800.00	3.18000	381.60
0640 680A000 Engineering Controls		LUMP	125000.00000	125000.00	75000.00000	75000.00	100634.00000	100634.00
0650 740B000 Construction Signs	64.000	SQFT	13.00000	832.00	11.72000	750.08	10.60000	678.40
0660 740D000 Channelizing Drums	50.000	EACH	54.00000	2700.00	56.23000	2811.50	47.70000	2385.00
0670 740F002 Barricades, Type III	4.000	EACH	395.00000	1580.00	293.00000	1172.00	210.00000	840.00
0680 999 000 Trainee Hours At 80 Cents Per Hour	9000.000	HOUR	0.80000	7200.00	0.80000	7200.00	0.80000	7200.00
SECTION TOTALS				\$ 12,466,740.42		\$ 12,728,643.43		\$ 14,013,752.27
CONTRACT TOTALS				\$ 12,466,740.42		\$ 12,728,643.43		\$ 14,013,752.27

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 001
LETTING DATE : 03/16/01 10:00 AM

CONTRACT ID : 20010316001
DISTRICT : 03

COUNTIES : JEFFERSON

SET-ASIDE :

			(4) 10016		(5) 14001		(6) 07014	
			JONES BROS., INC.		NEWELL ROADBUILDERS, INC.		ELMO GREER & SONS, LLC	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 Total								
0010	201A000 LUMP Clearing & Grubbing (Approximately 282 Acres)		975000.00000	975000.00	1017000.00000	1017000.00	1012000.00000	1012000.00
0020	205A001 EACH Removal Of Structures, Structure No. 1	1.000	1.00000	1.00	0.00000	0.00	2500.00000	2500.00
0030	210A000 CUYD Unclassified Excavation	4547171.000	1.47000	6684341.37	1.55000	7048115.05	1.66000	7548303.86
0045	210A001 CUYD Unclassified Excavation (Special Undercutting)	800249.000	1.29000	1032321.21	1.55000	1240385.95	1.66000	1328413.34
0047	210D011 CUYD Borrow Excavation (A4 or Better)	80000.000	2.70000	216000.00	3.93000	314400.00	1.50000	120000.00
0050	214A000 CUYD Structure Excavation	30477.000	7.00000	213339.00	5.00000	152385.00	8.45000	257530.65
0060	214B001 CUYD Foundation Backfill, Commercial	2978.000	23.00000	68494.00	23.25000	69238.50	23.95000	71323.10
0065	214B002 CUYD Foundation Backfill, Commercial (ALDOT #467)	25787.000	21.75000	560867.25	23.25000	599547.75	18.00000	464166.00
0070	230A000 RBST Roadbed Processing	288.000	415.00000	119520.00	300.00000	86400.00	260.00000	74880.00
0080	240A000 EACH Settlement Plate Assembly	10.000	500.00000	5000.00	750.00000	7500.00	1000.00000	10000.00
0090	306E000 EACH State Retained Portable Nuclear Moisture-Density Testing Device (Includes Disposal of Existing Device)	1.000	9000.00000	9000.00	8500.00000	8500.00	6000.00000	6000.00
0100	430B026 TON Aggregate Surfacing (ALDOT #467, #57 Or #810)	1182.000	12.00000	14184.00	7.00000	8274.00	7.50000	8865.00
0110	502A000 LB Steel Reinforcement	900308.000	0.41000	369126.28	0.41000	369126.28	0.45000	405138.60
0120	524A011 CUYD Culvert Concrete (Cast In Place)	6790.000	132.00000	896280.00	132.00000	896280.00	143.00000	970970.00
0130	530A001 LF 18" Roadway Pipe (Class 3 R.C.)	4874.000	17.00000	82858.00	20.50000	99917.00	21.00000	102354.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 001
LETTING DATE : 03/16/01 10:00 AM

CONTRACT ID : 20010316001
DISTRICT : 03

COUNTIES : JEFFERSON

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(4) 10016 JONES BROS., INC.		(5) 14001 NEWELL ROADBUILDERS, INC.		(6) 07014 ELMO GREER & SONS, LLC	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0140 530A002 24" Roadway Pipe (Class 3 R.C.)	138.000	LF	24.00000	3312.00	27.00000	3726.00	29.00000	4002.00
0150 530A006 48" Roadway Pipe (Class 3 R.C.)	27.000	LF	84.00000	2268.00	85.00000	2295.00	72.00000	1944.00
0160 530A007 54" Roadway Pipe (Class 3 R.C.)	65.000	LF	88.00000	5720.00	108.00000	7020.00	90.00000	5850.00
0170 530A018 54" Roadway Pipe (Class 4 R.C.)	32.000	LF	102.00000	3264.00	120.00000	3840.00	103.00000	3296.00
0180 530A028 48" Roadway Pipe (Class 5 R.C.)	263.000	LF	85.00000	22355.00	101.00000	26563.00	94.00000	24722.00
0190 530A201 18" Roadway Pipe (14 Gauge C.C.S.P.I.)	572.000	LF	27.00000	15444.00	20.00000	11440.00	20.00000	11440.00
0200 530A368 54" Roadway Pipe, Class C-1 Bedding (Class 4 R.C.)	695.000	LF	95.00000	66025.00	120.00000	83400.00	106.00000	73670.00
0210 530A378 48" Roadway Pipe, Class C-1 Bedding (Class 5 R.C.)	2739.000	LF	100.00000	273900.00	110.00000	301290.00	97.00000	265683.00
0220 600A000 Mobilization		LUMP	860000.00000	860000.00	395000.00000	395000.00	299000.00000	299000.00
0230 602A000 Right Of Way Markers	48.000	EACH	75.00000	3600.00	100.00000	4800.00	75.00000	3600.00
0240 602B000 Land Survey Markers	10.000	EACH	250.00000	2500.00	100.00000	1000.00	100.00000	1000.00
0250 603A002 Furnishing Type 3 Field Office	1.000	EACH	35000.00000	35000.00	35000.00000	35000.00	28000.00000	28000.00
0260 606A000 6" Underdrain Pipe	10439.000	LF	6.70000	69941.30	10.00000	104390.00	10.73000	112010.47
0270 610C001 Loose Riprap, Class 2	18855.000	TON	9.50000	179122.50	22.00000	414810.00	15.00000	282825.00
0280 610D000 Filter Blanket	29281.000	SQYD	1.10000	32209.10	1.75000	51241.75	1.45000	42457.45
0285 610D002 Filter Blanket, Geotextile (Non-Woven)	8220.000	SQYD	1.60000	13152.00	1.75000	14385.00	1.45000	11919.00
0290 614A000 Slope Paving	1113.000	CUYD	170.00000	189210.00	200.00000	222600.00	170.00000	189210.00
0300 619A002 18" Roadway Pipe End Treatment, Class 1	19.000	EACH	400.00000	7600.00	350.00000	6650.00	540.00000	10260.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 001
 LETTING DATE : 03/16/01 10:00 AM

CONTRACT ID : 20010316001
 DISTRICT : 03

COUNTIES : JEFFERSON

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(4) 10016 JONES BROS., INC.		(5) 14001 NEWELL ROADBUILDERS, INC.		(6) 07014 ELMO GREER & SONS, LLC	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0310 619A003 24" Roadway Pipe End Treatment, Class 1	1.000 EACH	450.00000	450.00	375.00000	375.00	650.00000	650.00
0320 619A007 48" Roadway Pipe End Treatment, Class 1	7.000 EACH	1450.00000	10150.00	600.00000	4200.00	1200.00000	8400.00
0330 619A008 54" Roadway Pipe End Treatment, Class 1	3.000 EACH	1900.00000	5700.00	650.00000	1950.00	1500.00000	4500.00
0340 620A000 Minor Structure Concrete	3.000 CUYD	1000.00000	3000.00	700.00000	2100.00	1000.00000	3000.00
0350 621A000 Junction Boxes, Type 1, 1P Or 5	3.000 EACH	1500.00000	4500.00	1500.00000	4500.00	1500.00000	4500.00
0360 621A001 Junction Boxes, Type 1, 2P Or 5	2.000 EACH	1800.00000	3600.00	1500.00000	3000.00	1800.00000	3600.00
0370 621A004 Junction Boxes, Type 4	2.000 EACH	2800.00000	5600.00	2000.00000	4000.00	2800.00000	5600.00
0380 621A010 Junction Boxes, Type 3	9.000 EACH	3200.00000	28800.00	1500.00000	13500.00	3200.00000	28800.00
0390 621A058 Junction Boxes, Type 3 (Modified)	9.000 EACH	3500.00000	31500.00	2000.00000	18000.00	3500.00000	31500.00
0400 621B001 Junction Box Units, Type 1, 2P Or 5	6.000 EACH	500.00000	3000.00	500.00000	3000.00	500.00000	3000.00
0410 621B004 Junction Box Units, Type 4	4.000 EACH	800.00000	3200.00	500.00000	2000.00	850.00000	3400.00
0420 621C020 Inlets, Type Y	29.000 EACH	1500.00000	43500.00	1500.00000	43500.00	1500.00000	43500.00
0430 621D019 Inlet Units, Type Y	39.000 EACH	500.00000	19500.00	500.00000	19500.00	500.00000	19500.00
0440 621I000 Stilling Basins, Type 00	7.000 EACH	3500.00000	24500.00	3500.00000	24500.00	3500.00000	24500.00
0450 621I004 Stilling Basins, Type 4	2.000 EACH	15000.00000	30000.00	7000.00000	14000.00	15000.00000	30000.00
0460 635A000 Woven Wire Fence	30943.000 LF	4.74000	146669.82	5.00000	154715.00	4.20000	129960.60
0470 635B001 Gate, 14 Feet Wide	13.000 EACH	280.75000	3649.75	300.00000	3900.00	650.00000	8450.00
0480 650A000 Topsoil	40861.000 CUYD	3.25000	132798.25	6.55000	267639.55	3.45000	140970.45
0490 650B000 Topsoil From Stockpiles	10215.000 CUYD	2.25000	22983.75	4.20000	42903.00	3.45000	35241.75

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 001
LETTING DATE : 03/16/01 10:00 AM

CONTRACT ID : 20010316001
DISTRICT : 03

COUNTIES : JEFFERSON

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(4) 10016 JONES BROS., INC.		(5) 14001 NEWELL ROADBUILDERS, INC.		(6) 07014 ELMO GREER & SONS, LLC	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0500 652A050 Seeding (Mix 1A)	132.000	ACRE	398.00000	52536.00	950.00000	125400.00	525.00000	69300.00
0510 652A053 Seeding (Mix 1E)	9.000	ACRE	410.00000	3690.00	1050.00000	9450.00	600.00000	5400.00
0520 652B050 Temporary Seeding (Mix 1AT)	132.000	ACRE	410.00000	54120.00	50.00000	6600.00	400.00000	52800.00
0530 652D050 Seeding In Stubble (Mix 1A)	132.000	ACRE	375.00000	49500.00	50.00000	6600.00	500.00000	66000.00
0540 654A000 Solid Sodding	2363.000	SQYD	3.10000	7325.30	4.00000	9452.00	3.25000	7679.75
0550 656A000 Mulching, Class A, Type 1	264.000	ACRE	390.25000	103026.00	425.00000	112200.00	375.00000	99000.00
0560 656A001 Mulching, Class A, Type 2	9.000	ACRE	415.00000	3735.00	600.00000	5400.00	400.00000	3600.00
0570 659A000 Erosion Control Netting, Class A	2363.000	SQYD	3.10000	7325.30	2.00000	4726.00	1.50000	3544.50
0580 659A001 Erosion Control Netting, Class B	10000.000	SQYD	3.15000	31500.00	2.00000	20000.00	1.60000	16000.00
0590 665C000 15" Temporary Pipe	2018.000	LF	20.00000	40360.00	17.50000	35315.00	17.00000	34306.00
0600 665F000 Hay Bales	857.000	EACH	7.00000	5999.00	5.00000	4285.00	6.00000	5142.00
0610 665I000 Temporary Riprap, Class 2	144.000	TON	22.00000	3168.00	23.75000	3420.00	15.00000	2160.00
0620 665J000 Silt Fence, Type A	23023.000	LF	2.00000	46046.00	3.50000	80580.50	3.00000	69069.00
0630 665K000 Drainage Sump Excavation	120.000	CUYD	15.00000	1800.00	5.00000	600.00	10.00000	1200.00
0640 680A000 Engineering Controls		LUMP	120000.00000	120000.00	125000.00000	125000.00	155000.00000	155000.00
0650 740B000 Construction Signs	64.000	SQFT	15.00000	960.00	15.00000	960.00	15.00000	960.00
0660 740D000 Channelizing Drums	50.000	EACH	55.00000	2750.00	75.00000	3750.00	70.00000	3500.00
0670 740F002 Barricades, Type III	4.000	EACH	250.00000	1000.00	350.00000	1400.00	250.00000	1000.00
0680 999 000 Trainee Hours At 80 Cents Per Hour	9000.000	HOUR	0.80000	7200.00	0.80000	7200.00	0.80000	7200.00
SECTION TOTALS				\$ 14,096,097.18		\$ 14,796,141.33		\$ 14,885,267.52
CONTRACT TOTALS				\$ 14,096,097.18		\$ 14,796,141.33		\$ 14,885,267.52

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 001
LETTING DATE : 03/16/01 10:00 AM

CONTRACT ID : 20010316001
DISTRICT : 03

COUNTIES : JEFFERSON

SET-ASIDE :

			(7) 20041		(8) 30002		()	
			TANNER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		ELLARD CONTR. & ELLARD CONS			
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 Total								
0010 201A000	LUMP Clearing & Grubbing (Approximately 282 Acres)		930000.00000	930000.00	1082000.00000	1082000.00		
0020 205A001	1.000 EACH Removal Of Structures, Structure No. 1		15000.00000	15000.00	100.00000	100.00		
0030 210A000	4547171.000 CUYD Unclassified Excavation		1.69000	7684718.99	1.78000	8093964.38		
0045 210A001	800249.000 CUYD Unclassified Excavation (Special Undercutting)		1.69000	1352420.81	0.88000	704219.12		
0047 210D011	80000.000 CUYD Borrow Excavation (A4 or Better)		3.27000	261600.00	2.60000	208000.00		
0050 214A000	30477.000 CUYD Structure Excavation		6.00000	182862.00	3.22000	98135.94		
0060 214B001	2978.000 CUYD Foundation Backfill, Commercial		18.00000	53604.00	27.00000	80406.00		
0065 214B002	25787.000 CUYD Foundation Backfill, Commercial (ALDOT #467)		18.00000	464166.00	26.00000	670462.00		
0070 230A000	288.000 RBST Roadbed Processing		50.00000	14400.00	395.00000	113760.00		
0080 240A000	10.000 EACH Settlement Plate Assembly		750.00000	7500.00	600.00000	6000.00		
0090 306E000	1.000 EACH State Retained Portable Nuclear Moisture-Density Testing Device (Includes Disposal of Existing Device)		10000.00000	10000.00	7500.00000	7500.00		
0100 430B026	1182.000 TON Aggregate Surfacing (ALDOT #467, #57 Or #810)		14.00000	16548.00	14.00000	16548.00		
0110 502A000	900308.000 LB Steel Reinforcement		0.40000	360123.20	0.41000	369126.28		
0120 524A011	6790.000 CUYD Culvert Concrete (Cast In Place)		160.00000	1086400.00	132.00000	896280.00		
0130 530A001	4874.000 LF 18" Roadway Pipe (Class 3 R.C.)		21.00000	102354.00	20.00000	97480.00		

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 001
LETTING DATE : 03/16/01 10:00 AM

CONTRACT ID : 20010316001
DISTRICT : 03

COUNTIES : JEFFERSON

SET-ASIDE :

			(7) 20041		(8) 30002		()	
			TANNER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		ELLARD CONTR. & ELLARD CONS			
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0140	530A002 24" Roadway Pipe (Class 3 R.C.)	138.000 LF	28.00000	3864.00	30.00000	4140.00		
0150	530A006 48" Roadway Pipe (Class 3 R.C.)	27.000 LF	81.00000	2187.00	79.00000	2133.00		
0160	530A007 54" Roadway Pipe (Class 3 R.C.)	65.000 LF	96.00000	6240.00	96.00000	6240.00		
0170	530A018 54" Roadway Pipe (Class 4 R.C.)	32.000 LF	111.00000	3552.00	108.00000	3456.00		
0180	530A028 48" Roadway Pipe (Class 5 R.C.)	263.000 LF	106.00000	27878.00	100.00000	26300.00		
0190	530A201 18" Roadway Pipe (14 Gauge C.C.S.P.I.)	572.000 LF	21.00000	12012.00	20.00000	11440.00		
0200	530A368 54" Roadway Pipe, Class C-1 Bedding (Class 4 R.C.)	695.000 LF	111.00000	77145.00	118.00000	82010.00		
0210	530A378 48" Roadway Pipe, Class C-1 Bedding (Class 5 R.C.)	2739.000 LF	106.00000	290334.00	110.00000	301290.00		
0220	600A000 Mobilization	LUMP	945000.00000	945000.00	1365000.00000	1365000.00		
0230	602A000 Right Of Way Markers	48.000 EACH	72.00000	3456.00	130.00000	6240.00		
0240	602B000 Land Survey Markers	10.000 EACH	300.00000	3000.00	130.00000	1300.00		
0250	603A002 Furnishing Type 3 Field Office	1.000 EACH	25000.00000	25000.00	39000.00000	39000.00		
0260	606A000 6" Underdrain Pipe	10439.000 LF	11.00000	114829.00	5.85000	61068.15		
0270	610C001 Loose Riprap, Class 2	18855.000 TON	21.00000	395955.00	16.85000	317706.75		
0280	610D000 Filter Blanket	29281.000 SQYD	1.00000	29281.00	1.00000	29281.00		
0285	610D002 Filter Blanket, Geotextile (Non-Woven)	8220.000 SQYD	1.00000	8220.00	1.75000	14385.00		
0290	614A000 Slope Paving	1113.000 CUYD	220.00000	244860.00	190.00000	211470.00		
0300	619A002 18" Roadway Pipe End Treatment, Class 1	19.000 EACH	500.00000	9500.00	350.00000	6650.00		

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 001
LETTING DATE : 03/16/01 10:00 AM

CONTRACT ID : 20010316001
DISTRICT : 03

COUNTIES : JEFFERSON

SET-ASIDE :

			(7) 20041		(8) 30002		()	
			TANNER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		ELLARD CONTR. & ELLARD CONS			
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0310 619A003	1.000	EACH	680.00000	680.00	375.00000	375.00		
24" Roadway Pipe End Treatment, Class 1								
0320 619A007	7.000	EACH	1400.00000	9800.00	600.00000	4200.00		
48" Roadway Pipe End Treatment, Class 1								
0330 619A008	3.000	EACH	1700.00000	5100.00	650.00000	1950.00		
54" Roadway Pipe End Treatment, Class 1								
0340 620A000	3.000	CUYD	1150.00000	3450.00	700.00000	2100.00		
Minor Structure Concrete								
0350 621A000	3.000	EACH	1650.00000	4950.00	1500.00000	4500.00		
Junction Boxes, Type 1, 1P Or 5								
0360 621A001	2.000	EACH	5000.00000	10000.00	1500.00000	3000.00		
Junction Boxes, Type 1, 2P Or 5								
0370 621A004	2.000	EACH	10000.00000	20000.00	2000.00000	4000.00		
Junction Boxes, Type 4								
0380 621A010	9.000	EACH	400.00000	3600.00	1500.00000	13500.00		
Junction Boxes, Type 3								
0390 621A058	9.000	EACH	400.00000	3600.00	2000.00000	18000.00		
Junction Boxes, Type 3 (Modified)								
0400 621B001	6.000	EACH	3500.00000	21000.00	500.00000	3000.00		
Junction Box Units, Type 1, 2P Or 5								
0410 621B004	4.000	EACH	3500.00000	14000.00	500.00000	2000.00		
Junction Box Units, Type 4								
0420 621C020	29.000	EACH	1000.00000	29000.00	1500.00000	43500.00		
Inlets, Type Y								
0430 621D019	39.000	EACH	200.00000	7800.00	500.00000	19500.00		
Inlet Units, Type Y								
0440 621I000	7.000	EACH	3000.00000	21000.00	3500.00000	24500.00		
Stilling Basins, Type 00								
0450 621I004	2.000	EACH	21000.00000	42000.00	7000.00000	14000.00		
Stilling Basins, Type 4								
0460 635A000	30943.000	LF	4.95000	153167.85	3.54000	109538.22		
Woven Wire Fence								
0470 635B001	13.000	EACH	295.00000	3835.00	792.00000	10296.00		
Gate, 14 Feet Wide								
0480 650A000	40861.000	CUYD	1.70000	69463.70	2.00000	81722.00		
Topsoil								
0490 650B000	10215.000	CUYD	1.70000	17365.50	1.40000	14301.00		
Topsoil From Stockpiles								

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 001
LETTING DATE : 03/16/01 10:00 AM

CONTRACT ID : 20010316001
DISTRICT : 03

COUNTIES : JEFFERSON

SET-ASIDE :

		(7) 20041		(8) 30002		()		
		TANNER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		ELLARD CONTR. & ELLARD CONS				
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0500	652A050 Seeding (Mix 1A)	132.000	ACRE	419.00000	55308.00	573.67000	75724.44	
0510	652A053 Seeding (Mix 1E)	9.000	ACRE	452.00000	4068.00	631.56000	5684.04	
0520	652B050 Temporary Seeding (Mix 1AT)	132.000	ACRE	431.00000	56892.00	415.78000	54882.96	
0530	652D050 Seeding In Stubble (Mix 1A)	132.000	ACRE	390.00000	51480.00	447.36000	59051.52	
0540	654A000 Solid Sodding	2363.000	SQYD	3.31000	7821.53	3.42000	8081.46	
0550	656A000 Mulching, Class A, Type 1	264.000	ACRE	410.00000	108240.00	315.78000	83365.92	
0560	656A001 Mulching, Class A, Type 2	9.000	ACRE	464.00000	4176.00	421.04000	3789.36	
0570	659A000 Erosion Control Netting, Class A	2363.000	SQYD	3.26000	7703.38	1.79000	4229.77	
0580	659A001 Erosion Control Netting, Class B	10000.000	SQYD	3.31000	33100.00	1.79000	17900.00	
0590	665C000 15" Temporary Pipe	2018.000	LF	15.00000	30270.00	15.00000	30270.00	
0600	665F000 Hay Bales	857.000	EACH	5.25000	4499.25	5.50000	4713.50	
0610	665I000 Temporary Riprap, Class 2	144.000	TON	21.00000	3024.00	16.85000	2426.40	
0620	665J000 Silt Fence, Type A	23023.000	LF	2.82000	64924.86	2.75000	63313.25	
0630	665K000 Drainage Sump Excavation	120.000	CUYD	5.00000	600.00	3.30000	396.00	
0640	680A000 Engineering Controls		LUMP	50000.00000	50000.00	130000.00000	130000.00	
0650	740B000 Construction Signs	64.000	SQFT	10.00000	640.00	10.55000	675.20	
0660	740D000 Channelizing Drums	50.000	EACH	61.00000	3050.00	50.80000	2540.00	
0670	740F002 Barricades, Type III	4.000	EACH	210.00000	840.00	264.50000	1058.00	
0680	999 000 Trainee Hours At 80 Cents Per Hour	9000.000	HOUR	0.80000	7200.00	0.80000	7200.00	
SECTION TOTALS				\$ 15,677,659.07		\$ 15,862,375.66		\$ 0.00
CONTRACT TOTALS				\$ 15,677,659.07		\$ 15,862,375.66		\$